Keypad Locks
nexTouch™ Keypad Locks2
Copyright © 2016-2022, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress
Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Contents
One Lock Platform, Three Technologies.......................................... 3
Features & Benefits............................................................................. 4

Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress
Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
How To Order
Cylindrical
Quantity
Lever
Design
Series/Function Technology Finish
Advanced
Functions
Door
Thickness
Cylinder Latch Strike
# AU -
Augusta
MO -
Monroe
PB -
Pacific
Beach
NTB612 - Bored lock,
key override, pushbutton
keypad
NTB622 - Bored lock,
key override, capacitive
touchscreen keypad
NTB632 - Bored lock, no
key override, pushbutton
keypad
NTB642 - Bored lock, no
key override, capacitive
touchscreen
NR - Keypad
only, no radio
ZW2 - Z-Wave
wireless
communication
605 - Bright
brass, clear
coated
613E - Dark
oxidized
bronze -
equivalent
626 - Satin
chrome
plated
BSP - Black
suede
powder coat
*DPS 1-3/4"
1-3/8"
1803-53L - 6-pin
cylinder standard,
see pages 10-11
for additional
options1
694 latchbolt
with 2-1/4" x
1-1/8" front,
2-3/4" backset
and 1/2"
bolt throw
standard, see
page 12 for
additional
options
497 ANSI
strike
standard,
see page
13 for
additional

Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and
Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
How to Order
S
E
C
TI
O
N
A
L
M
O
R
TI
S
E
Sectional Mortise
Build Your Order String
Quantity Lever Design Series/Function Technology Finish Hand*
Door
Thickness
Cylinder Strike
AUR – Augusta
MOR – Monroe
PBR – Pacific
Beach
ARR – Arcadia
CRR – Carmel
JNR – Jefferson
PNR – Pinehurst
VIR – Virginia
See page 21
for Reflections
decorative lever
options
NTM612 – Sectional mortise lock,
key override, pushbutton keypad,
no deadbolt
NTM617 – Sectional mortise lock,
key override, pushbutton keypad,
with deadbolt
NTM622 – Sectional mortise
lock, key override, capacitive
touchscreen, no deadbolt
NTM627 – Sectional mortise
lock, key override, capacitive
touchscreen, with deadbolt
NTM632 – Sectional mortise
lock, no key override, pushbutton
keypad, no deadbolt
NTM637 – Sectional mortise
lock, no key override, pushbutton
keypad, with deadbolt
NTM642 – Sectional mortise
lock, no key override, capacitive
touchscreen, no deadbolt
NTM647 – Sectional mortise
lock, no key override, capacitive
touchscreen, with deadbolt
NR – Keypad
only, no radio
ZW2 – Z-Wave
wireless
communication
605 – Bright
brass, clear
coated
613E – Dark
oxidized
bronze -
equivalent
626 – Satin

Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress
Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
How To Order
Exit Trim
Quantity Lever Design Series/Function Technology Finish
Advanced
Functions
Cylinder/
Keyway
Hand*
Door
Thickness
AU – Augusta
MO – Monroe
PB – Pacific
Beach
NTT610 – Exit trim, key
override, pushbutton
keypad
NTT620 – Exit trim, key
override, touchscreen
keypad
NR – Keypad
only, no radio
ZW2 – Z-Wave
wireless
communication
605 – Bright brass, clear
coated
613E – Dark oxidized
bronze - equivalent
626 – Satin chrome plated
BSP – Black suede powder
coat
**DPS 2153 cylinder
keyed random
standard, see
pages 38-40
for additional
options
RHR
LHR
1-3/4"
2-1/4"
*Lock is field reversible.
**Use DPS option code for Advanced Functions.  An Auxiliary Door Position Sensor (DPS) must be installed with the lock to enable both Escape Return and
Privacy functions. If DPS is not included in the parts string, the Door Position Sensor will not be supplied with the lock. Note that selecting the DPS option code
will incur an upcharge.  See current price list.
E
X
IT TR
IM
Compatible Exit Devices
Thanks to its patented adjustable mounting posts, Yale nexTouch exit trim is compatible with several makes and models of exit
devices right out of the box, without the need for separate mounting hardware. Check the chart below to see if yours is a fit.
Manufacturer            Model/Series Number*
Arrow                         3880, S1250
Corbin Russwin         ED5200, ED5200S
Dorma                       9300
Falcon®                   25
SARGENT                8800
Von Duprin®         98, 99
Yale                          1800, 2100/2150, 6100/6150,